Poormima in the Town Municipal Office, Kengeri and enjoying 

the same happily. 

In such a way we are in possession and enjoyment of the 

schedule property and we are in need of funds to meet our urgent 

necessities, hence we have sold the schedule property to you for 

total sum of Rs.55,50,000/ (Rupees Fifty-five lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only), out of the sale consideration Rs.20,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Thousand only) I have received advance as 

hereunder:- 

1. Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) through 

cheque bearing No.110581 dated 16-07-2007 drawn on 

Canara Bank, Yediyur Branch, Bangalore-560082.  

2. Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) through 

cheque bearing No.110582 dated 16-07-2007 drawn on 

Canara Bank, Yediyur Branch, Bangalore-560082.  

The remaining amount of Rs.35,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-

Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) we have agreed to receive the 

same at the time of registration. Within 4(four) months by paying 

the balance amount to us you can get registered sale deed either 

to your name or to the name of person as suggested by you. 

The aforesaid property except you we have not